

Press Release

Acquisition of PT Bank Ina Perdana by Affin Bank Berhad

Kuala Lumpur, 4 August 2010 – In a move to extend its reach, Affin Bank Berhad (AFFINBANK) announced its acquisition of Indonesian bank, PT Bank Ina Perdana today.

This acquisition being the first for AFFINBANK to venture out of the Malaysian borders will be funded internally, at an estimated price tag of RM138 million.

'We are encouraged with the growth potential in Indonesia especially with PT Bank Ina Perdana's niche positioning as a retail bank in the SME sector. This acquisition fits in nicely with AFFINBANK's long term plan to further grow its business and increase its shareholders value,' Dato' Zulkiflee Abbas Abdul Hamid, AFFINBANK Managing Director / CEO said.

Dato' Zulkiflee also mentioned that even though PT Bank Ina Perdana's operations are comparatively small in terms of its branches and spread, it has strong financials and good standing as well as rated highly amongst the Indonesian financial industry. It has 22 branches which are strategically located in major cities in Indonesia.

He added that the synchronisation between AFFINBANK and PT Bank Ina Perdana will benefit both organisations' clientele and further propel its business to the next level.

With the acquisition and subsequent subscription of shares, AFFINBANK will have a direct majority shareholding of 80% in PT Bank Ina Perdana. The estimated acquisition price will translate into an average price-to-book ratio of 1.69 times (based on the unaudited net assets of PT Bank Ina Perdana as at 31 May 2010).

'We see this acquisition as a step forward for AFFINBANK and AFFINISLAMIC. The potential for Islamic banking in Indonesia is vast and AFFINISLAMIC has the capabilities and expertise to ensure the growth and development of Syariah banking as we move regionally.

'Indeed, as we seek the approval of our respective regulators which are Bank Negara Malaysia and the Bank of Indonesia for this effort, we have taken into account of the complexity of each market and we are certain that such a move will be beneficial to all parties.' Dato' Zulkiflee explained.

For media enquiries, kindly contact:-

Kim Teoh Head, Corporate Communications Affin Bank Berhad

Direct Line : +6 03 2055 9428 Fax no. : +6 03 2026 1104 Mobile no. : +6 012 232 8086

Email add. : kimteoh@affinbank.com.my

About Affin Bank Berhad

Affin Bank Berhad (AFFINBANK) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Affin Holdings Berhad which is listed on Bursa Malaysia.

It commenced operations in January 2001 following a merger between the former Perwira Affin Bank Berhad and BSN Commercial (M) Berhad in August 2000. In June 2005, it merged with the former Affin-ACF Finance Berhad. To date, it has a network of 82 branches nationwide. The Bank is constantly reviewing the geographical reach of its branches to better serve its customers. Towards this end, the Bank is on constant look-out for more strategic locations for the existing branches and to relocate if deemed appropriate.

The Bank serves both retail and corporate customers. The business units of the Bank comprise Enterprise Banking, Consumer Banking, Debt and Capital Markets and Hire Purchase. Consumer Banking provides credit cards, personal loans, mortgages and deposit taking services to individuals. Enterprise Banking offers corporations, institutional clients and SMEs services in corporate banking, contract financing and trade finance. Enterprise Banking serves as an important feeder to the other business units by way of contacts and opportunities.

Banking Without Barriers™ signifies the removal of boundaries within the processes of the Bank as well as in its attitude in servicing its customers. The latter means reaching out to the customers, improving relationships with them, making each one of them, and not just a select few, feel privileged and enhancing services to them. Simply put, AFFINBANK is embracing a new approach to banking and changing the face of conventional banking.

AFFINBANK's Islamic banking subsidiary Affin Islamic Bank Berhad (AFFINISLAMIC) commenced operations on 1st April 2006. As a full-fledged Islamic bank, AFFINISLAMIC offers a complete range of Islamic Banking products and services encompassing the areas of Enterprise and Consumer banking.

Log on to www.affinbank.com.my for more information.